FEB. 10. 2003	3:53PM LAW DEPT-ARMSTRONG 94	9 474 6330 NO. 7336 P. 2/9
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ORM PTO-1595		Patent and Trademark Office
tev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (ex	p. 4/94) RECORDATION FORI PATENTS	
	PATENTS	WM-207.00
o the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of convey	ing party(ies):	
THOMAS		Name: Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
EDGAR S		
JOHANN		Internal Address: Industriestrasse 67
	AIN DELMOTTE	A-1221 Vienna, Austria
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
yes 🗖	no 🗷	Street Address: Industriestrasse 67
 Nature of Conve 	yance:	Street Address: Industriestrasse 67 A-1221 Vienna, Austria
🗆 Assignme	nt 🗖 Merger	A-1221 Vietilia, Austria
Security A	Agreement Change of Name	
図 Other: Co	rrection to add second-named assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 yes 🗆 no
	05162000, 05162000, 05162000 and 05162000	
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is	being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/451.361	
	Additional numbers	
5. Name and add	dress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning doc	ument should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name:	Janice Guthrie	
Internal Address:	Baxter Healthcare Corporation P.O. Box 15210	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Irvine, California 92623-5210	
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	17511 Armstrong Avenue	02-1437
	Irvine, California 92614	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and	signature.	
To the best of copy of the o	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform riginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	\frown	
	The of 170 Harris	Jutherel February 10, 2003
Janice Guthrie	, Reg. No. 35,170 Person Signing Si	prature Date
Name of F		f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [8]
		i pages molidung oorbit energi, and

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0616

700024033

Docket No. WM-207.00 Serial No. 09/451,361 Page 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continuation sheet)

BOX 2 – CONTINUED					
Additional Names and A	Addresses of Receiving Parties:				
Name:	Baxter International Inc.				
Internal Address:	One Baxter Parkway Deerfield, IL 60015, USA				
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway Deerfield, IL 60015, USA				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0617

 FEB	10	2003	3:54PM
	1 V I		0.01.5

LAW DEPT-ARMSTRONG 949 474 6330

NO.7336 P.7/9

Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ∇ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	i Italia i Italia		U.S. DEPARTMEN COMMI Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	10	1386768	riginal documents or copy thereo
	<u> </u>	2 Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)
		Name: Baxter Aktie	ngesellschaft
Thomas Seelich Edgar Scheel			asse_67
Edgar Scheel Johann Odar Yves Alain Delmotte			nna, AUSTRIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	hed?		dress(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
(X) Assignment () Merger			
() Security Agreement () Ch	lange of Name	•	26 /FW
() Other			ž B
Execution Date: May 16, 2000			<u>;;</u>
09/451,361, filed Mar. 20, 2000			
		ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 Ni I- 6 Total number	
Add 5. Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should	om correspond	- 6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents
 Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should 	om correspond	- 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspond	 Fotal number involved: 7. Total fee (37 5. Enclosed 	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00
 Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should Name: <u>Beth E. Arnold</u> 	om correspond d be mailed: 	 Fotal number involved: 7. Total fee (37 5. Enclosed 	of applications and patents
 Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should Name: <u>Beth E. Arnold</u> Telephone: (617) 832-1000 Internal Address: <u>Foley, Hoag & Eli</u> 	om correspond d be mailed: 	I- 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00
 Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should Name: <u>Beth E. Arnold</u> Telephone: (617) 832-1000 	om correspond d be mailed: <u></u> iot LLP iquare	 Fotal number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit according 	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 I to be charged to deposit acc
 Name and address of party to who ence concerning document should Name: <u>Beth E. Arnold</u> Telephone: (617) 832-1000 Internal Address: <u>Foley, Hoag & Eli</u> Street Address: <u>One Post Office S</u> 	om correspond d be mailed: 	 Fotal number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit according 	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 I to be charged to deposit acc punt number: <u>06-1448</u>

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	I/We,	1)	Thomas	SEELICH	an	Austrian	citizen
---------	-------	----	--------	---------	----	----------	---------

- 2) Edgar SCHEEL an German citizen
- 3) Johann ODAR an Austrian citizen
- 4) Yves Alain DELMOTTE an Belgian citizen

residing at 1) Jacquingasse 2/23, A-1030 Vienna, Austria

- 2) Am Fleyer Bach 7, D-58093 Hagen, Germany
- 3) Hummelbergstrasse 28, D-69242 Mühlhausen, Germany
- 4) 36, rue de la Fontaine, B-7333 Tertre, Belgium

has (have) invented certain improvements in

"FIBRIN SPONGE"

for which I/We am/are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States on the basis of PCT-Application No. PCT/EP 98/05995 and whereas the firms

> BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized under the laws of Austria of Industriestrasse 67, A-1221 Vienna, Austria

and

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a company organized under the laws of the United States of America of One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, US-Illinois 60015, USA

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents to sell, assign, transfer unto said firms BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification filed on September 18, 1998 as PCT-Application No. PCT/EP 98/05995 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I/We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said firms BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT as the Assignees, for their and BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. interest, for the sole use and behoof of said firms BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., and their legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0619

2003 3:55PM LAW DEPT-ARMSTRONG 949 474 6330

I/We authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by anyconvention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Thomas Stelvel

Thomas SEELICH

Date: 16/May/2000

Witness: Renate MOLDAN

Date: 16/May/2000

Witness: Renate MOLDAN

Date: 16/May/2000

Witness: Renate MOLDAN

Date: 16/May/2000

Witness:Renate MOLDAN

Date: 16/May/2000

Date: 16/May/2000

Edgar SCHEEL

ODAR Johann'

Date: 16/May/2000

Yves Alain DELMOTTE

Date: 16/May/2000

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/10/2003